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TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2015

NEW AYURVEDALAYA VIDYAPEETHS

3269. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open new Ayurvedalaya Vidyapeeths (Universities)
across the country to promote herbal and natural resources available for health treatment; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.
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